

## Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

2022AUTHOR:	Andy Brown – Commercial Manager – BlueLight Commercial	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07855 983808	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Andy.brown@bluelight.police.uk	
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision	
DATE RECEIVED:*	31/10/2022	
<b>REF:</b> * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.110	

**TITLE:** Tender Award Report for Target Hardening works

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

This decision is required to enter formal contract arrangements for Target Hardening works.

The initial Target Hardening requirements had been started in 2021, since then an extension of the funding has become available. The initial call-off contract awarded did not have an extension option therefore this is a new contract but will continue the works already started with some further developments.

After undertaking a direct award call-off through the Fusion21 framework for Construction Works and Improvements, the recommended supplier is J Tomlinson Limited who are currently providing these works and it is recommended that they continue to undertake these for the period of October 2022 to March 2024.

### **INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)**

N/A

### FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The estimated cost of the recommended supplier is £485,866 which aligns to the budget outlined by finance.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	11.11.22

# Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes	No	$\boxtimes$
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**			
DECISION:			

OFFICER APPROVAL:				
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.				
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll			
Date:	11.11.22			

DECLARATION:			
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:			
The above request has my approval			
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	and thenry		
Date:	18.11.22		